
Biographical Sketch of Shri K. Ramulu
Hon'ble Member

National Commission for Scheduled Castes
Sth Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan

Khan Market, New Delhi - 110 003
Telefax. 011-24624801

Father's Name

Date of Birth

Place of Birth

Marital Status

Spouse's Name

Children

Ed ucational Qual ifications :

Profession

Permanent Address

Contact Nos.

Positions Held

1977-82

1982-94

1 986

1994

1995-2008

2009

2009-2014

2014-2016

2017

Shri K. Maishaiah

25th May 1957

Hyderabad (Telegana)

Married

Smt. K. Lakshmi Bai

Two sons and one daughter

lntermediate

Politician

H.No. 12-1-485150, New lndra Nagar,

Seetharam Bagh, Mangalhat,

Hyderabad - 500 008 (Telegana)

0990850521 5

Secretary, BJP Yuva Morcha, Greater Hyderabad

President, BJP SC Morcha, Greater Hyderabad

Contested Coporation from Chudi Bazar

Contested MLA from Asif Nagar

President, BJP SC Morcha Andhra Pradesh

Contested MLA from Contonment

President, BJP SC Morcha Andhra Pradesh

President, BJP SC Morcha Telegana

Spokesperson BJP Telegana State
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