

Biographical Sketch of Shri K. Ramulu Hon'ble Member

National Commission for Scheduled Castes 5th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan Khan Market, New Delhi – 110 003 Telefax: 011-24624801

Father's Name	:	Shri K. Maishaiah
Date of Birth	:	25 th May 1957
Place of Birth	:	Hyderabad (Telegana)
Marital Status	:	Married
Spouse's Name	:	Smt. K. Lakshmi Bai
Children	:	Two sons and one daughter
Educational Qualifications:		Intermediate
Profession	:	Politician
Permanent Address	:	H.No. 12-1-485/50, New Indra Nagar,
		Seetharam Bagh, Mangalhat,
		Hyderabad – 500 008 (Telegana)
Contact Nos.	:	09908505215
Positions Held	:	
1977-82 :	Secretary, BJP Yuva Morcha, Greater Hyderabad	
1982-94 :	President, BJP SC Morcha, Greater Hyderabad	
1986 :	Contested Coporation from Chudi Bazar	
1994 :	Contested MLA from Asif Nagar	
1995-2008 :	President, BJP SC Morcha Andhra Pradesh	
2009 :	Contested MLA from Contonment	
2009-2014 :	President, BJP SC Morcha Andhra Pradesh	
2014-2016 :	President, BJP SC Morcha Telegana	
2017 :	Spokesperson BJP Telegana State	

(a res 23/8/17